
Date

September Sen 1st XV TY XV Jun 1st XV 2nd Year XV 1st Year 1st XV 1st Year 2nd X

Wed. 2nd Sept. Pres. Bray (H) (F) Pres. Bray (A) (F)

2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko

Wed. 9th Sept. CBC Monkstown (A) (F) v. Wesley College (A) (F) Wesley College (H) (F)

2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko

Sat. 12th Sept. v. High School (H) (F)

11.15am ko

Wed. 16th Sept. Wesley (A) (F) v. Blackrock B (A) (F) v. Blackrock C

2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko Postponed

Sat. 19th Sept. v. Terenure (H) (F)

Postponed

Wed. 23rd Sept. v. CBC Monkstown (League) (A) v. Kilkenny (H) (League) v. St. Conleths (F) (A)

2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko 2.15pm ko (Old Belvedere RFC)

Bus leaving at 1.15pm Bus leaving at 1.15pm

Bus returning to school at 4pm approx. Returning to school at 3.45pm approx.

Sat. 26th Sept. v. High School (H) (League) v. Wesley (F) (A)

11am ko 10.30am ko

Bus leaving St. Andrew's at 9.30

Bus returning at 12pm approx.

Wed. 30th Sept. v. Kilkenny (A) (League) v. C.U.S. (H) (League)

2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko
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October Sen 1st XV TY XV Jun 1st XV 2nd Year XV 1st Year 1st XV 1st Year 2nd X

Sat. 3rd Oct. v. Blackrock 2nds (H) (F)

Postponed

Wed. 7th Oct. v. Castleknock (H) (League) v. Gonzaga (A) (League)

2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko

Bus leaving at 1.20pm

Bus returning at 4pm approx.

Sat. 10th Oct. v. C.U.S. (A) (League) v. CBC Monkstown (H) (F) v. Newpark (A) (F) (Avondale)

11.30am ko 11.00am ko 10.30am ko

Bus leaving St.Andrew's at 10.15am Meet inside gate of Newpark at

Bus returning at 1.10pm approx. 9.40am sharp.

Wed. 14th Oct. v. Roscrea (A) (League)

2.30pm ko

Bus leaving St. Andrew's at 10.20

Bus returning at 6.10 approx.

Thurs. 15th Oct. v. Oratory School (H) (F)

3.30pm ko

Sat. 17th Oct. v. Terenure (A) (F) 10.30am ko

Wed. 21st Oct. League Senior 2nds v. St. Fintans (H) (F) v. Roscrea (H) (League) v. C.U.S. (A) v. Pres. Bray (A)

TBC 3.30pm ko 2.30pm ko postponed 2.30pm ko

Bus leaving school at 1.20pm

Bus returning at 4.10pm approx.

Half Term



November Sen 1st XV TY XV Jun 1st XV 2nd Year XV 1st Year 1st XV 1st Year 2nd X

Wed. 4th Nov. v. Gonzaga (H) (League) v. Castleknock (A) (League) v. Gonzaga (A)

2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko

Bus leaving at 1.15pm Bus leaving at 1.20pm

Bus returning at 4.15 approx. Bus returning at 4.00pm approx

Sat. 7th Nov. v. High School (A) (L) v. High School (A) (F)

11.00am ko 11.00am ko

Wed. 11th Nov. C.U.S. (H) (League) v. High School (A) (League)

2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko

Bus leaving at 1.20pm

Bus returning at 4.05pm approx.

Fri. 13th Nov. League Semi Final (H)

v. St. Columbas

2.15pm ko 

Sat. 14th Nov. v. Blackrock 3rds v. Willow (H) (F) v. Willow (H)

Postponed by Blackrock 9.30am ko 9.30am ko

November Sen 1st XV TY XV Jun 1st XV 2nd Year XV 1st Year 1st XV 1st Year 2nd X

Wed.  18th Nov. League 1/4 Final v. St. Conleths (H) (F)

v. CBC Monkstown (H) 2.30pm ko

2.30pm ko

Sat. 21st Nov. St. Gerards (A) (F) St. Gerards (A) (L) v. St. Gerards (H) (L) v. St. Gerards (H)

11am ko 11am ko 11am ko 11am ko

Bus leaving St.Andrews at 9.45 Bus leaving St.Andrews at 9.45

Bus returning at 12.45 approx. Bus returning at 12.45 approx.

Bus leaving St. Andrew's at 9.50am Sharp

Bus returning to St. Andrew's at 12.30pm approx.

Meet in St. Andrew's at 8.50am

Meet in St.Andrew's at 10.20am



November Sen 1st XV TY XV Jun 1st XV 2nd Year XV 1st Year 1st XV 1st Year 2nd X

Wed. 25th Nov. v. Wesley (H) v. Wesley (A) v. Wesley (A)

2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko 2.30pm ko

Sat. 28th Nov. v. Blackrock 3rds (H)

11am ko

December Sen 1st XV TY XV Jun 1st XV 2nd Year XV 1st Year 1st XV 1st Year 2nd X

Wed. 2nd Dec. League Semi- final

v. Kilkenny College

Donnybrook 2.30pm ko

Wed. 9th Dec. Senior 2nds Forster Cup

v. Blackrock (H)

2.15pm ko

Sat. 12th Dec.

Wed. 16th Dec. TY League Final v. Wesley (H) (F)

2.00pm ko 2.30pm ko

Donnybrook

Students €2.00. Adults €5.00

Sat. 19th Dec. v. High School (A) (F)

Cancelled by High School

Term Ends

(H)- Home Fixtures In the case of adverse weather conditions on Saturday mornings please call 087 051 6589.

(A)- Away Fixture A voice message will be left on this phone as soon as we hear of any games being called off.

(F)- Friendly

Bus leaving at 1.20pm

Bus returning at 4.00pm approx.


